
Procurement #: 44394> 

 

 

 

CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 

Providence City Hall 
25 Dorrance Street 

Providence, RI 02903 

 
Department: Public Property 

 
RFP Title: Owner's Project Management Services for CPF Grant Rec Center Renovations 

 
Opening Date: 04/08/2024 

 
Addendum #: 1 

 
Issue Date: 04/02/2024 

 

The purpose of this addendum is: 

To publish the virtual pre-bid attendance record (attached) and respond to the following 
question: 
 
Q:  What Architects were selected for these projects? 
A:  Architects have been awarded on the projects as follows: 
          Davey Lopes Rec Center – Bargmann Hendrie + Archetype (BH+A) 
          Elmwood Community Center – RGB Architects 
          Joslin Rec Center – Rowse Architects 
 

 

 
 



Mandatory Prebid Conference - CPF Grant RFP for OPM Services

Thursday, March 21, 2024 2:00pm 

Microsoft Teams Virtual Meeting

Participant Name Firm Email

Ben Lobaugh City of Providence, Department of Public Property Blobaugh@providenceri.gov

Daniel Kittridge City of Providence, Department of Public Property Dkittridge@providenceri.gov

Chris Spiegel LeftField cspiegel@leftfieldpm.com

Derek Czenczelewski Colliers Project Leaders Derek.Czenczelewski@collierseng.com

David Hurley CHA DHurley@chasolutions.com

John Bates LeftField jbates@leftfieldpm.com

Steven Smith Downes Construction ssmith@downesco.com

Christina Opper CHA COpper@chasolutions.com

Michael Owen CHA MOwen@chasolutions.com

Annmarie Andrade Colliers Colliers Project Leaders annmarie.andrade@collierseng.com

Terrence Roberts Bush Infotech troberts@kfa-inc.com
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